
FRIDAY 21st November 2025 at 2.30pm

   1.* Sterling silver salt stand with spoons and 3 cowrie shells (handle detached); and 

Maltese jug 130gms

€90 - 130

   2.* Silver cheese dome, 100gms; and jug with silver dish, 65gms €70 - 100

   3.* 2, Sterling silver and crystal butter dishes with covers, 255gms €150 - 200

   4.* 2, Sterling silver wine coasters, 10cm, and round stands, 13cm €110 - 150

   5.* Sterling silver wine coaster, 11cm, on stand, 14cm; and Sterling silver wine coater, 

beaded, 10cm

€90 - 130

   6.* 2, English silver mustard pots; and plated condiment set on stand €55 - 75

   7.* Sterling silver bell; ash tray and matchbox holder €45 - 60

   8.* English silver and turned wood pepper grinder, mustard pot, silver pot lid €30 - 50

   9.* 3, Sterling silver candle holders, circular, 12.5cm €70 - 100

  10.* Silver plated cigarette box; pair salad servers; square vase €8 - 20

  11.* 12  Sterling silver cocktail picks, in presentation case €70 - 100

  12.* ATLANTIS crystal fruit bowl with silver base, 27cm €45 - 60

  13.* BROADWAY crystal fruit bowl with silver base, 35cm €45 - 60

  14.* Sterling silver champagne bucket by STANCAMPIANO, 22cm, 960gms €460 - 530

  15.* Crystal cylinder ice pail with silver handle and tongs €70 - 100

  16.* Crystal tulip vase with silvered base, 36cm €25 - 40

  17.* Sterling silver circular fruit bowl with scallop and scroll edge, on feet, 24.5cm, 

260gms

€160 - 220

  18.* Sterling silver round tray with dart border, 21cm, 220gms €110 - 150

  19.* Sterling silver oval bonbiere with dart border, paw feet, 18cm, 270gms €150 - 200

  20.* Sterling silver oval boat shape fruit bowl, vine and grape scroll handled and feet, 

29cm, 275gms

€160 - 220

  21.* Crystal claret jug, tapered cylindrical with plated scroll handle, collar and hinged 

lid, 32cm

€35 - 55

  22.* Sterling silver fruit bowl with engraved scrolled edge, 24.5cm, 510gms €220 - 280

  23.* Cut crystal ship decanter with pineapple cut and silver collar, with stopper €35 - 55

  24.* Sterling silver pair 3 arm candelabra, 34cm, on circular base, 1160gms €550 - 700

  25.* Edwardian silver spirit kettle on warming stand, fluted, swing handle, on scallop 

and scroll feet, 36cm, 1690gms

€950 - 1200

  26.* Victorian silver band stand cruet with gadroon border and scrolled handle, 36cm, 

1850gms, complete with pineapple cut crystal 6 bottles, 3 with silver tops and 

edge

€1300 - 1500

  27.* Maltese 917 silver library oil lamp with screen and tools, 4-burner, on stepped 

circular base, 64cm, 1480gms

€1100 - 1300

  28.* English silver 3 piece coffee service of plain form with pear shape pot and jug, 

1380gms

€850 - 1000

  29.* CHRISTOFLE 925 silver canteen pf cutlery for 12: dinner knives, forks and spoons, 

dessert knives, forks and spoons, fish knives and forks, coffee spoons, 216 pieces, 

approx 8000gms

€3000 - 3400

  30.* ONEIDA 18/8 stainless steel canteen of cutlery, BALMORAL pattern, 132 pieces (12 

placings)

€110 - 150

  31.* Sterling silver mounted crystal ash tray, 19cm; stationery box and pen holder with 

silver plaques

€30 - 50

  32.* Silver model dghaja, various (6) €25 - 40

  33.* 3, Silver plated tall candlesticks €35 - 50

  34.* 4 Silver plated sporting trophies €20 - 35



  35.* JIM THOMPSON 4 steel napkin rings; Wine Elegance accessory; PIEROTH cheese 

knives; 2 Silver cheese knives; box and enamel tray

€35 - 55

  36.* 2 Icons with silver oklads: Christ, and The Virgin Mary and Jesus, 20 x 22cm €55 - 75

  37.* Maltese traditional wall clock in green and gilt case, 56 x 106cm €700 - 850

  38.* Late 19th C. American wall clock with painted window, mahogany ogee case €75 - 100

  39.* Mirror in gilt frame 52 x 131cm €25 - 40

  40.* ANDREW DIACONO sculpture: Corner Niche and Street, signed, 1994, 11 x 35cm €160 - 220

  41.* STOILOV., watercolour 'Fishing Boat, signed, 2004, 20 x 13cm €55 - 75

  42.* SELINA RUTHERSON coloured lithograph 'Mgarr Gozo, signed, L/e 11/120, 32 x 

41cm, framed

€90 - 130

  43.* ANNA GRIMA watercolour 'Fishing Boats at Sea' signed, 30 x 32cm, framed €220 - 280

  44.* MARY DE PIRO, oil painting 'Citadella' signed €550 - 750

  45.* ZOE CHOMARAT, oil painting 'Abstract' signed, 80 x 80cm, framed €850 - 1000

  46.* JOHN BORG MANDUCA, oil painting 'Senglea' €550 - 750

  47.* JOHN BORG MANDUCA oil painting 'The Corner Balcony' signed, 44 x 59cm, 

framed

€220 - 280

  48.* JOHN BORG MANDUCA, oil painting 'Ir Remissa' signed, 25 x 34.5cm, framed €160 - 220

  49.* JOHN BORG MANDUCA oil painting 'Lace Maker' signed, 29 x 40cm, framed €160 - 220

  50.* CARMELO BONELLO water colour 'Marsamxetto Harbour, signed, 58 x 17cm, 

framed

€750 - 1000

  51.* HUGO CARBONARO oil painting on board 'Still Life: Copper pan and Stone Hearth, 

wine bottle and bowl', signed, 53 x 45cm, framed

€3600 - 4000

  52.* EDWARD CARUANA DINGLI, (1876-1950), water colour, 'Maltese Lady wearing 

Ghonella on a Country Track', signed, 22 x 31cm, framed

€8000 - 8600

  53.* EDWARD CARUANA DINGLI, (1876-1950), oil painting on artist board, 'Study for a 

Portrait of a Woman', signed, 20 x 29cm, in gilt frame

€4000 - 4600

  54.* ROBERT CARUANA DINGLI, (1882 - 1940), oil painting on board 'North Italian  

Coastal Landscape' signed, 57 x 46cm, framed

€3000 - 3500

  55.* ROBERT CARUANA DINGLI, (1882 - 1940), oil painting on board 'North Italian  

Landscape with Dwellings' signed, 51 x 41cm, framed

€6000 - 6500

  56.* GIROLAMO GIANNI (1837 - aft 1896), oil painting on artist board 'The Three Cities 

from Barrakka' signed, 1871, 74 x 38cm , in gilt frame

€10000 - 14000

  57.* GIROLAMO GIANNI (1837 - aft 1896), oil painting on artist board 'Valletta from 

Rinella' signed, 74 x 38cm, in gilt frame

€10000 - 14000

  58.* GIROLAMO GIANNI (1837 - aft 1896), pair, oil paintings on board, 'Sunrise and 

Sunset Fishing off Malta', signed, 24 x 35cm, framed

€7000 - 7500

  59.* GIROLAMO GIANNI (1837 - aft 1896), oil painting 'Valletta and Harbour from 

Rinella', signed, dated 188(0), 53 x 22cm, framed

€7000 - 7500

  60.* GIROLAMO GIANNI (1837 - aft 1896), oil painting 'Valletta and Harbour from 

Rinella, signed, dated, 53 x 21.5cm, framed

€6000 - 6500

  61.* GIROLAMO GIANNI (1837 - aft 1896), oil painting on artist board 'A Royal Navy 

Three Masted Frigate Off Malta', unsigned, 52 x 32cm, framed

€5000 - 5500

  62.* GIROLAMO GIANNI (1837 - aft 1896), oil painting on artist board 'A Royal Navy 

Steam and Sail Gunboat at Valletta Harbour' signed, 52 x 32cm, in gilt frame

€4500 - 5000

  63.* GIROLAMO GIANNI (1837 - aft 1896), pair, oil paintings on board, Sunrise & Sunset 

Fishing off Malta, signed, 17 x 24cm, in ornate gilt frames

€4000 - 4600

  64.* GIROLAMO GIANNI (1837 - aft 1896), oil painting 'The Fleet at Malta, 1882, signed, 

106 x 37cm, in gilt frame

€20000 - 25000



  65.* GIROLAMO GIANNI (1837 - aft 1896) oval oil painting on board, 'Moonlit 

Marsamxetto Harbour', signed, 27 x 20cm, oval, framed

€1800 - 2200

  66.* NICOLO CRESCIMANNO, (Fl Late 19th C. ), oil painting on artist board 'Fishing at 

Sunset Off Malta' signed, 1880, oval, 30.5 x 21cm, in gilt frame

€2000 - 2800

  67.* NICOLO CRESCIMANNO, (Fl Late 19th C. ) oil painting on board, HM Frigate Lord 

Warden, in Grand Harbour, signed CRINO, 43 x 24cm, framed

€2000 - 2800

  68.* LUIGI MARIA GALEA (1847-1917), oil painting Valletta and Harbour from Rinella' 

signed (pair to 12), 55 x 22cm, framed

€3000 - 3500

  69.* LUIGI MARIA GALEA (1847-1917), oil painting 'Fishing Boats off Malta', signed, 26 x 

17cm, framed

€750 - 1000

  70.* LUIGI MARIA GALEA (1847-1917), oil painting Marsamxetto Harbour from Tigne' 

signed (pair to 10), 55 x 22cm, framed

€3000 - 3500

  71.* LUIGI MARIA GALEA (1847-1917), pair oil paintings Marsamxetto and Grand 

Harbour, signed, 28.5 x 13.5cm, framed

€2500 - 2800

  72.* NICOLO CAMMILLIERI, water-colour 'Brigantine Thetis of Dundee Struck by a Sea, 

1851, signed, 58 x 42cm, in 19th C. Maltese mahogany frame

€2500 - 2800

  73.* GIOVANNI SCHRANZ (1794-1882), oil painting 'A Barque Leaving Malta Harbour', 

38 x 31cm, in ornate gilt frame

€8000 - 8600

  74.* SCHRANZ GIUSEPPE, (1803 - aft 1853) water colour 'The Grand Harbour from Ras 

Hanzir', unsigned, (Possibly Henry Charles Ferro), 27 x 19cm, framed

€3000 - 3500

  75.* AMADEO COUNT PREZIOSI (1816-1882), water colour 'Albanian / Turkish Militia', 

signed, dated 1854, oval, 44 x 52cm, framed

€6000 - 6500

  76.* ANTONIO DE SIMONE, (1860 - 1900),  oil painting 'HMS Dryad at Sea', signed, 54 x 

36cm, framed

€360 - 420

  77.* VINCENZO D'ESPOSITO (fl 2nd half 19th C. ) water-colour 'Street Stairs' signed, 10 x 

20cm, framed

€220 - 280

  78.* MICHELE BELLANTI, (1807-1883), pair lithographs 'Country Women Watering 

Plants' and Poultry Dealer' in Maltese 19th C. mahogany frames

€420 - 500

  79.* Mid 19th C. Oil painting 'The Holy Family' in gilt frame €550 - 750

  80.* CHARLES RIVIERE (19th C. ) oil painting 'Interior of a Cattage with cradle and Fire 

Hearth' signed, 72 x 60cm, framed

€110 - 150

  81.* Po..idges, oil painting 'Mgarr Harbour and Church, Gozo' signed, 37 x 48cm, framed €110 - 150

  82.* Early 20th C. oil painting 'Sybil Holding a Tray of Fruit' 50 x 63cm, in gilt frame €35 - 50

  83.* Oil painting 'Porta Reale, Valletta' after a lithograph by Michele Bellanti, insc, 78 x 

53cmca 1985, in gilt frame

€220 - 280

  84.* 20th C. Anonymous oil painting on canvas 'Boats t Sunset' 93 x 63cm, framed €220 - 280

  85.* 20th C. gouache painting 'Fishing off a Rocky Coastline' 53 x 32cm, framed €110 - 150

  86.* Oil painting on panel 'Copper pitcher, grapes and Apples' signed in monogram L E 

E, 35 x 23cm, framed

€90 - 130

  87.* 2, Early 20th C. French low relief oval plaster plaques of the Holy Family and Jesus 

& John, framed

€70 - 100

  88.* JOHANNA GRELL 1850 - 1934, oil painting 'Farmyard' signed, 26 x 20cm, in ornate 

gilt frame

€320 - 400

  89.* G CAPONE water-colour 'A Street Vendor with Mule' signed, 28 x 45cm, framed €45 - 60

  90.* Oil painting on panel 'Blue glass tumbler and Oranges' signed in monogram L E E, 

29 x 18.5cm, framed

€25 - 45

  91.* Oil painting on canvas 'Still Life of Fruits and Copper Kettle' 56 x 45cm, framed ( d) €25 - 45



  92.* JAMES STEVENSON pair oil painitngs after RE Roe, 'The Quarentine Harbour Malta' 

and 'After the Storm, Scarborough' 40 x 30cm, framed

€25 - 40

  93.* 20th C. 3 water-colours 'Maltese Military Uniforms' framed €35 - 55

  94.* 3, Small oil paintings 'Marine Subjects' in ornate frames €35 - 55

  95.* Signed water-colour 'Two Macaws' framed €40 - 60

  96.* Japanese painting on silk 'Mount Fuji' 30 x 21cm, with inscription, 1918, framed €45 - 60

  97.* 2, Late 19th C. steel plate coloured prints 'Malta Views' framed €25 - 40

  98.* 3, Framed coloured prints €12 - 25

  99.* Marquetry inlaid small cabinet with sliding doors and 3 drawers, ca 1900 €70 - 100

 100.* Oak corner tall showcase with leaded lights €55 - 75

 101.* Georgian mahogany corner shaving stand with small drawer €55 - 75

 102.* Edwardian oak smoker's cabinet with 2 drawers €25 - 40

 103.* Late 19th mahogany writing / library table, 151 x 57cm €55 - 75

 104.* Old bentwood hat and coat stand €55 - 75

 105.* 19th C. Maltese pine candle box €55 - 75

 106.* Early 19th C. oak monk's bench, 57cm €35 - 55

 107.* 2, Early 20th C. mahogany Captains' armchairs €110 - 150

 108.* Early 20th C. American type roll top desk, 106cm €110 - 150

 109.* Mid 19th C. oak armoire, 2 panelled door, 140 x 197cm €110 - 150

 110.* Maltese veneered mahogany and fruit wood serpentine small chest of drawers 

with string inlay and cross motif, ca 1960, 95cm

€110 - 150

 111.* Early 19th C. oak monk's bench, 120cm €110 - 150

 112.* Glass topped circular coffee table set of 3 Malta 19th C. limestone architectural 

ornaments, 115cm

€160 - 220

 113.* Mid 19th C. Maltese mahogany serpentine console table with under-shelf, the 

carved supports with masks (tal- Mustacci)

€160 - 220

 114.* 19th C. blacksmiths' bellows, 188cm €220 - 280

 115.* Early 20th C. Colonial mahogany campaign chest €220 - 280

 116.* Mid 19th C. German walnut corner 2-door cupboard with drawer, inlaid with oval 

fret medallions, on bun feet

€220 - 280

 117.* Victorian flame mahogany serpentine chest of drawers with carved scrolls and 

roses, 132cm

€260 - 320

 118.* Maltese fruit wood and mahogany veneered bureau bookcase, swan neck 

pediment, slope front and 3 drawers, string inlay and bun feet, ca 1970, 102 x 

218cm

€320 - 380

 119.* 18th C. Maltese sacristy chest of drawers with panelled drawers and sides, 161cm €550 - 750

 120.* 18th C. Maltese red deal sacristy chest of 4 drawers with panelling, 151cm €650 - 800

 121.* CHALLEN & SON, London, baby grand piano, mahogany case; and a piano stool €850 - 1000

 122.* Edwardian KUOOERSBUSCH & Sohne, cast iron polychrome decorated wood / coal 

burning stove

€420 - 480

 123.* Edwardian mahogany board room table with inset green leather, 6 drawers, turned 

and fluted legs, brass castors, 125 x 227cm

€400 - 650

 124.* Oak refectory oval dining table, 150 x 80; with an additional oval  top, 333 x 128cm €110 - 150

 125.* 18, 19th C. oak high back dining chairs with solomonic supports, upholstered seats 

(11 & 4)

€370 - 450

 126.* Beechwood office cabinet with 8 sliding trays and roller shutter, 55b x 130cm €55 - 75



 127.* Mid 20th C. mahogany framed bergere settee, €100 - 150

 128.* Late Victorian walnut circular sewing table with octagonal tapered column and 

carved splay legs

€90 - 130

 129.* Oak cupboard with drawer and cane doors, on solomonic turned supports, 80 x 

165cm

€90 - 130

 130.* Mid 19th C. oak and mahogany hanging corner cupboard €90 - 130

 131.* Oak 2-door showcase with lower linen fold carved panels, leaded lights, 95 x 

138cm

€90 - 130

 132.* Oak stage side / carving table with 2 drawers €55 - 75

 133.* Oak refectory dining table and 5 chairs €55 - 75

 134.* 19th C. stained pine cupboard with 3 drawers and doors, 179cm €50 - 80

 135.* Oak hexagonal coffee table with inset copper bowl, undershelf and 18 turned 

columns, 82cm

€55 - 75

 136.* Oak pair octagonal lamp tables with bevelled glass and cane undershelf es, 60cm €110 - 150

 137.* Stained pine plate rack 163cm €20 - 45

 138.* Mid 19th C. mahogany veneered side table with drawer, 83cm €80 - 120

 139.* Oak cupboard with 2 drawers, 122cm €55 - 75

 140.* Edwardian oak wardrobe / cupboard, 90 x 184cm €55 - 75

 141.* Late 19th C. mahogany cupboard with 4 internal sliding trays, 55cm €45 - 65

 142.* Oak cheval mirror with bevelling €45 - 60

 143.* Maltese mahogany slant top desk, ca 1920, 166cm €45 - 60

 144.* Mid 19th C. mahogany dressing table with drawers, on turned and fluted legs €35 - 55

 145.* Black lacquer casket , 2 door €35 - 55

 146.* Oak cupboard with 4 doors, 51 x 51cm €35 - 55

 147.* Mahogany desk with leather top and swivel armchair €35 - 55

 148.* Oak square lamp table with undershelf, 45cm €30 - 50

 149.* Oak nest of 3 tables, one with a small drawer €30 - 50

 150.* Oak corner hanging cupboard €25 - 40

 151.* Edwardian shield shape dressing table swing mirror with 2 drawers and inlay €70 - 100

 152.* Early 20th C. Maltese dark stained pine gun cabinet €20 - 45

 153.* Edwardian mahogany 3-tier etagere, 116cm €25 - 40

 154.* Edwardian mahogany library armchair €12 - 25

 155.* Edwardian mahogany lounge armchair in green leather €12 - 25

 156.* Edwardian oak framed armchairv upholstered in beige damask €12 - 25

 157.* 2, Edwardian oak chairs with upholstery €15 - 25

 158.* Mahogany framed easy armchair with buttoned back €25 - 40

 159.* Pine chest of drawers, 2 single beds and 2 bedside tables, mirror and fitted 

wardrobe

€220 - 280

 160.* Repro veneered mahogany open bookcase with drawer €12 - 25

 161.* Mahogany 2-tier trolley €15 - 25

 162.* Mahogany coffee table on carved and turned legs €15 - 25

 163.* Travelling trunk, metal mounts €15 - 25

 164.* Travelling trunk, vaulted lid, metal mounts (d ) €8 - 20

 165.* Mahogany magazine basket, and stained wood stool €15 - 25

 166.* Deal 2-door cupboard and round table €8 - 20

 167.* Cast iron pot stand €10 - 20

 168.* Beige leather 2-seater sofa, STRESSLESS, 185cm €220 - 280

 169.* 2, Chesterfield type upholstered armchairs, turned legs €90 - 130

 170.* Upholstered pair 3-seater sofas in gold/green material, 225cm €220 - 280



 171.* Upholstered wing armchair on scroll carved feet, pink upholstery €55 - 75

 172.* Boat bench with storage compartments and cushions, 130cm €45 - 60

 173.* Ratan weave sofa and armchair €45 - 60

 174.* Check lead finely cut crystal square dish, vase and bowl €45 - 60

 175.* 2, Glass large vases, 50 & 45cm; and electric flower stalks €20 - 35

 176.* 3, Glass large vases, 50, 37 & 33cm, with flowers €20 - 35

 177.* 2, Tall glass vases, 80 & 102cm €20 - 35

 178.* 4, Glass large vases, 46, 41, 26, 26cm €20 - 35

 179.* Glass vase, square dish, rectangular vase and a vase €15 - 25

 180.* 3, Glass decanters, pink mug, candleholder, 10 oval bowls, vase etc €15 - 25

 181.* 3, Glass bottles, jug and 5 vases €15 - 25

 182.* Thai carved wood collapsable fruit basket; bookends, clock, model boat etc €15 - 25

 183.* SCHOTT table glass, 30 €25 - 40

 184.* Set of table glass: 15 champagne, 14 water, 22 wine €30 - 50

 185.* 11 Cut crystal water tumblers, 4 whisky and 8 brandy glasses €25 - 40

 186.* Table glass, large lot, some coloured, some advertising €25 - 40

 187.* HOLM GAARD 2 neck glasses; Villeroy & Bosh 4 cocktail glasses; 4 GUZZINI glasses; 

SCHOTT water glasses

€15 - 25

Collection of Purchases

Monday 24th & Tuesday 25th

From 9am to 12 and 1.30 - 4.30pm



Saturday 22nd November 2025 at 10am

 201.* LLADRO porcelain figure: Japanese Geisha(r ); LLADRO figure of a girl; and CAPO DI 

MONTE figure of a Tramp (d )

€20 - 35

 202.* KAISER porcelain jar and cover, MANDSCHU, 33cm €20 - 35

 203.* ROYAL DOULTON bone china figure: The Helmsman, 23.5cm €35 - 50

 204.* DRESDEN porcelain figure: The Flower Seller, 21.5cm €55 - 75

 205.* ROYAL CROWN DERBY bone china comport, Old Imari, 27cm €55 - 75

 206.* Murano ceramic round fruit bowl, marble effect, 49cm €35 - 55

 207.* Italian majolica large oval dish, 2 bowls and rectangular dish €40 - 70

 208.* Ceramic ornate lavabo set on a mahogany plaque €35 - 55

 209.* Tunisian ceramic vase (Nabeul) 24cm; and part glazed green pitcher, 26cm €35 - 55

 210.* SPODE blue & white china jar and cover; and blue ceramic table clock painted with 

flowers and gilt

€25 - 45

 211.* White ceramic centre tureen and 4 nesting dishes with coloured vegetables €15 - 30

 212.* AYNSLEY fine bone china dinner service, JUBILEE COBALT, 126 pieces (15 placings) €320 - 380

 213.* 2, Late 9th C. French china vases with artificial flowers , under glass domes, 48cm €160 - 220

 214.* Ceramic round barnacle vase (Burma/Thailand) €110 - 150

 215.* MASON'S Patent Ironstone dinner service, blue & white, Manchu pattern, 58 piece €80 - 150

 216.* Ceramic part dinner service 17 piece; and tureen, dishes and plates 9 pieces €10 - 25

 217.* Ceramic barrel and a large round dish, (r ) €8 - 20

 218.* LE CREUSET cast iron 3 pots with lids, 3 and and baking dish €80 - 150

 219.* GALA TV set, 38" €25 - 40

 220.* GALA TV, 55" €35 - 60

 221.* GALA free standing refrigerator, 60cm x 200cm €100 - 180

 222.* GALA free standing refrigerator, 60cm x 200cm €100 - 180

 223.* Turned wood urn table lamp with shade €25 - 45

 224.* Edwardian silver plated column table lamp with shade €15 - 25

 225.* Ceramic vase shaped table lamp with shade €15 - 25

 226.* Turned wood standard lamp with shade €20 - 35

 227.* Brass paraffin lantern, converted to electricity, 60cm €30 - 50

 228.* HABITAT Black adjustable floor lamp with goose neck arm €25 - 40

 229.* KAOYI pair chrome torchier floor lamp €45 - 60

 230.* Silver plated sanctuary lamp with angels €20 - 45

 231.* Silver plated sanctuary lamp with acanthus foliage and angels €30 - 50

 232.* Terracotta pair crane table lamps with shades (1 Repaired) €90 - 130

 233.* Liberty style table lamp with 3 glass shades and a female harvester €70 - 100

 234.* Victorian cast iron telescopic paraffin lamp with Art Nouveau ceramic reservoir €45 - 60

 235.* 2, Silvered oval wall mirrors with twin sconces, light fittings, ornate with drapery 

and garlands

€55 - 75

 236.* Amber glass ceiling light; 19th C. S-scroll wall light arm with bracket; paraffin lamp €40 - 60

 237.* Polychrome painted ionic column table lamp with shade and metal table lamp with 

shade

€30 - 50

 238.* Caltagirone majolica pair ceiling light shades, 30cm €25 - 40



 239.* 3, Wood and stainless steel paraffin garden lights €15 - 25

 240.* 2, Grey painted metal lanterns, 40cm €15 - 25

 241.* 3 Table clocks, barometer, 2 torch lights €5 - 15

 242.* HABITAT steel vase; 2 wine coolers, corker, napkin box, syphon bottle and coffee 

jug

€15 - 25

 243.* 2, Electric oil filled radiator heaters and vacuum cleaner €25 - 40

 244.* 4, Electric heaters €25 - 40

 245.* 4, Electric stand fans and table fan €25 - 40

 246.* SMITHS English marine clock in steel case €90 - 130

 247.* Marine compass; ZENITH 7x50 binoculars €15 - 25

 248.* Metal napkin box, 2 bronze horses, carved wood fork & knife in case; ceremonial 

wood dagger, pistol lighter, etc

€15 - 25

 249.* 2, Indian ornamental swords and scabbards €25 - 40

 250.* HERMES Ambassador typewriter, ca 1968 €35 - 55

 251.* Wood polychrome decorated model of an 18th C.  galleon, 49cm; and a galleon in 

a bottle

€35 - 55

 252.* Electric saw; 2 drills; various tools, socket set €45 - 60

 253.* BUSHNELL Yardage Pro Laser Rangefinder; and METRON Image Intensifiers Nighth 

Vision

€30 - 50

 254.* AURIOL Weather Station; Radio, Clock radio with  charger; Mosquito repellant, 

games

€12 - 25

 255.* Christmas decorations, large lot €50 - 70

 257.* Office stationery, large lot €15 - 25

 258.* Silver framed table clock; silver covered cat, doves and elephant €8 - 20

 260.* 2, Resin ornamental bowls, cherubs etc €8 - 15

 261.* Brass sextant  and flags €55 - 75

Lots 262 to 295 - Garden Stonewares & Decorations                             

will be removed by Buyer of their Representatives.                                 

The Auctioneer and Staff will not be able to assist.
 262.* 2, 19th C. limestone benches, 140cm €100 - 180

 263.* 3, Composite stone benches, 140cm €120 - 180

 264.* 19th C. limestone bench, 215cm €220 - 280

 265.* 19th C. limestone well head, tapered, 56 x 49cm €100 - 180

 266.* 19th C. limestone well head, 44 x 80cm €50 - 80

 267.* Limestone sculpture of a cat, 44cm €80 - 150

 268.* Carved limestone eagle, 67cm €20 - 45

 269.* Patinated bronze hare, 58cm €70 - 100

 270.* 2, Cast iron 'Rampant Lion' door stops, black €45 - 65

 271.* Mid 19th C. carved limestone trough with panelling (repaired), 85 x 38cm €50 - 80

 272.* 2, Limestone old rectangular troughs, 56cm & 80cm €40 - 70

 273.* 2, Limestone old rectangular troughs, 39 & 47cm €40 - 70

 274.* Composite sculpture of Eve, 132cm €80 - 150

 275.* 19th C. limestone fountain and square base with concave corners, 106 x 100cm €100 - 180

 276.* 19th C. Earthenware part glazed stoneware large storage jar, 98 x 70cm €300 - 450

 277.* 2, Early 20th C. carved limestone angels, 113cm €300 - 450

 278.* 2, Early 20th C. carved stone door frame decorations (Casa Said, Sliema), 56cm 

high; and 2 stone planters

€220 - 280

 279.* 19th C. large urn planter, 40cm; on a carved stone decoration €220 - 280

 280.* 4, 19th C. carved limestone urn planters with carved foliage, square base €120 - 180



 281.* 9, Limestone water culverts (canali) €90 - 160

 282.* 2, Early 20th C. carved limestone vases with fruits, 63cm high (repaired) €70 - 120

 283.* 19th C. carved limestone planter with acanthus foliage, 33cm high €50 - 80

 284.* 3, Earthenware pots, 40cm €30 - 50

 285.* 2, Earthenware, 2 ceramic and 1 glass planters €30 - 50

 286.* Carved limestone square trough on stepped base, 50cm (repaired) €20 - 45

 287.* 19th C. carved limestone base with frontal carved decoration, 45cm wide €20 - 45

 288.* Caltagirone majolica circular planter, 36cm €65 - 90

 289.* 2, Carved limestone half balustrades, 40cm €10 - 25

 290.* Old iron rectangular log basket, 3-fold screen €35 - 50

 291.* Old copper large cauldron with brass handles, 65cm,  and wrought iron stand €45 - 60

 292.* Old copper pail with brass handles and large jug shaped floor vase €30 - 50

 293.* 19th C. copper log basket €20 - 45

293.1.*   PVC Garden table and chairs

293.2.*   Garden loungers

293.3.*   Old iron safe €100 - 150

 294.* F.G. WILSON generator

 295.* ACORN, 2 straight line 330cm, chair lifts

 296.* Persian hand woven wool Bochara carpet, beige / blue, 312 x 450cm €320 - 380

 297.* AFGHAN hand woven carpet, 215 x 308cm €220 - 280

 298.* Afghan hand woven carpet 355 x XXXcm (near chest of drawers) €220 - 280

 299.* Persian hand woven carpet, blue / beige, 395 x 300cm €220 - 280

 300.* Persian hand woven bochara carpet, lilac / beige, 192 x 275cm €160 - 220

 301.* Turkish KAYSERI hand woven rug, beige, 163 x 235cm €160 - 220

 302.* Moroccan hand woven carpet, 140 x 255cm €130 - 180

 303.* Afghan hand woven rug, beige floral with pink border, 75 x 300cm €130 - 180

 304.* Persian Turkmen bochara rug, 138 x 202cm €110 - 150

 305.* Turkish (Anatolian) hand woven rug, blue / beige, floral pattern, 122 x 235cm €110 - 150

 306.* Afghan hand woven carpet, beige, 175 x 280cm (near chest of drawers) €110 - 150

 307.* Turkish (Anatolian) hand woven runner, blue/beige, floral pattern, 102x305cm €110 - 150

 308.* Persian NAIN hand woven runner, multicolour, 82 x 350cm €110 - 150

 309.* Persian hand woven rug, beige / blue, 77 x 233cm €110 - 150

 310.* ZIEGLER FARAHAN hand woven runner, beige, 82 x 350cm €110 - 150

 311.* ZIEGLER FARAHAN 2, hand woven rug, 76 x 122cm €110 - 150

 312.* ZIEGLER FARAHAN hand woven runner, beige, 82 x 295cm €110 - 150

 313.* Persian Malayer hand woven rug, red / blue, 108 x 165cm €90 - 130

 314.* ZIEGLER FARAHAN hand woven rug, 145 x 232cm €90 - 130

 315.* AFGHAN hand woven carpet, beige / brown floral pattern, 144 x 200cm €90 - 130

 316.* AFGHAN hand woven rug, 80 x 242cm €90 - 130

 317.* Persian hand woven bochara rug, red / beige, 122 x 200cm €90 - 130

 318.* Persian hand woven bochara rug, red / beige, 93 x 150cm €90 - 130

 319.* Persian hand woven bochara rug, red / beige, 94 x 155cm €80 - 120

 320.* ZIEGLER FARAHAN hand woven rug, 76 x 200cm €70 - 100

 321.* Persian hand woven rug, pink / beige, 64 x 95cm €55 - 75

 322.* Persian hand woven rug, 106 x 160cm €55 - 75

 323.* Persian hand woven rug, blue / beige, 92 x 135cm €55 - 75

 324.* Persian hand woven rug, blue / beige, 63 x 106cm €55 - 75

 325.* Turkish hand woven rug, beige, 83 x 120cm €45 - 60

 326.* Sammut Joseph C & Micallef Martin, Medals of the Knights and the Maltese 

Islands, (FPM), 2016

€50 - 70



 327.* Bonello Giovanni, Art in Malta - Discoveries and Recoveries, HB €50 - 70

 328.* Spiteri Stephen C, British Military Architecture in Malta, 1996 €50 - 70

 329.* Bonello Giovanni (Editor), Girolamo Gianni in Malta, FPM, 1994 €50 - 70

 330.* Refalo Michael, (translated and Adapted), My Century, Vols 1 - 8, autographed €50 - 70

 331.* Farrugia Jimmy, Antique Maltese Domestic Silver, 1992 €40 - 60

 332.* Sciberras Keith (Editor), Mattia Preti, The Triumphant Manner, 2012 €40 - 60

 333.* Ellis Ian (Editor), Richard Ellis, Malta - Portrait of an Era 1860-1940, 2014 €40 - 60

 334.* Bonnici Joseph, Cassar M, Malta & the British Army Infantry Regiments 2009 €30 - 50

 335.* Bonello Giovanni, Histories of Malta, Confusion and Conclusions, Vol 12, 2012 €30 - 50

 336.* Ganado Albert, Valletta Citta Nuova, A Map History, 1566-1600, 2003 €30 - 50

 337.* Terribile Tony, Tezori fil-Knejjes Maltin, Siggiewi & Zebbug; Gudja, Marsaxlokk & 

Zejtun; Attard, Balzan, Lija (3)

€30 - 50

 338.* Buhagiar Mario, Iconography of the Maltese Islands 1400-1900 - Painting, 1988 €20 - 35

 339.* Caruana Dingli Mario J, Caruana Dingli Artists, 1989, autograph copy €20 - 35

 340.* Bonello Giovanni, Valletta - Lost City, Vol 1, autograph copy €20 - 35

 341.* Cini Charles, Gozo, Roots of an Island, Maurizio Urso photography, (SAID) 1990 €15 - 30

 342.* Abela Tony Major, Malt's Early Warningb System during WWII, autograped copy; 

S,A.M. Hudson, The Most Bombed Place on Earth UXB Malta, 2010 (2)

€15 - 30

 343.* Beacom Jonathan (photographer) The Maltese Islands from the Air, 1995 €10 - 25

 344.* Legacy of an Order in Malta 360, Grima / Formica, Vol 1, 1530-1680 (MIRANDA) €12 - 25

 345.* Malta 360, Priuli & Verlucca (editors), Formica, Cilia (Photography) (MIRANDA) €12 - 25

 346.* Valletta, A City Buily by Gentlemen for Gentlemen, N DePiro, D Cini, J Scerri 

(MIRANDA)

€12 - 25

 347.* The Historic Chapels of Malta and Gozo 360, Vol 1, J Grima and E Formica, 

(MIRANDA)

€12 - 25

 348.* Bonello Giovanni (Edi), Ta' Liesse, Malta's Waterfront Shrine for Mariners, 2020 €12 - 25

 349.* Camilleri Edwin A, Giuseppe Cali, 1846-1930, 1991 €12 - 25

 350.* Mizzi Edgar, Malta in the Making, 1962-1987, An Eyewitness Account, 1995, 

autograph copy

€12 - 25

 351.* Frendo Henry, The Origins of Maltese Statehood, 1999 €12 - 25

 352.* Galea Joseph, Malta's Timeline, A Handbook of Maltese Chronology; Maltese 

Biographies of the 20th Century, 997 edition (2)

€12 - 25

 353.* The Epic of Malta, forward by Sir Winston Churchill; Malta Who's Who 1966, A 

Biographical Dictionary (2)

€12 - 25

 354.* Sutherland Jon & Canwell Diane, Images of War, Malta GC, Rare Photographs 

fromM Wartime Archives, 2009; Ganado Albert, Malta in WWII, contemporary 

watercolours by Alfred Gerada (2)

€12 - 25

 355.* Bonello Giovanni, Nostalgias of Malta, Geo Furst from the 1930s €8 - 25

 356.* Cassar Joseph Paul, Conversations with 12 Maltese Artists, 2007 €8 - 25

 357.* Tanti Burlo Maurice (Nazilpera), Blame it on Dom, 2002 €8 - 25

 358.* Schiavone Michael, Callus Leonard (Editors) Inservi, Hidma Politika 1969-2009 €8 - 25

 359.* Dudgeon Piers, The Biography of Edward De Bono; Salvu Sant, Hajti familja, 

politika, sport (2)

€8 - 25

 360.* Trump David, Malta Prehistory and Temples; Heathcote John, Malta, The Crusades 

and the Knights of the Order of St John (2)

€8 - 25

 361.* Abela A.E., Grace and Glory, Malta: People, Places & Events; Zerafa M.J., 

Caravaggio Diaries, autographed copy,  (2)

€8 - 25

 362.* Finotti Gugliemo, La Reggenza di Tunisi (Malta 1856) €8 - 25



 363.* Galea Michael, Malta Diary of a War 1940-45; Mizzi Laurence, Wartime Diary of a 

Maltese Boy; War Museum Souvenir Handbook (3)

€8 - 25

 364.* Bonnici Joseph and Cassar Michael, The Malta Tramway and Barracca Lift, 1991; 

Bond Peter, 300 Years of British Gibraltar 1704-2004 (2)

€8 - 25

 365.* Zarb-Dimech Anthony, Mobilization in Action, Civil Defence Malta 1940-1943; Zarb 

Dimech A., Moments in Time; Marks Danny, The Life and Expoits of a Maltese 

Sailor (3)

€8 - 25

 366.* Alexander Joan, Mabel Strickland; Micallef John, The Scicluna Saga 1772-2008; 

Adrian Busietta the Autobiography (3)

€8 - 25

 367.* Wismayer Joseph Captain, The Fleet of the Order of St John 1530-1798, 1997 €8 - 20

 368.* Scicluna Martin, St Edward's College Memoirs of the First 75 years; The Edwardian, 

2 issues (3)

€8 - 20

 369.* Sant Alfred, Malta's European Challenge; Farrugia Randon Stanley, Heritage Saved; 

Inside Malta and Gozo; and 5 other publications

€8 - 20

 370.* Historian's History of the World, 19 volumes €8 - 20

 371.* Mcbrien Richard, Encyclopaedia of Catholicism; JA Dwyer, Dictionary of Catholic 

Social Thought; and 8 others, classics (4)

€8 - 20

 372.* Oxford Dictionary of Quotations; STUBBS Directory, Manufacturers, Shippers etc, 

1918; and 4 dictionaries

€5 - 15

 373.* 14 Books: Cookery €8 - 20

 374.* 9 Publicatiuons: Art and Interiors €8 - 20

 375.* GUINNESS World Records 2004; 3 Books - Princess Diana; Leonard Maltins, Movie 

Guide 2008, and 2 others

€10 - 25

 376.* Travel books and guides: Sydney, Ireland, Corfu, Tuscany. Gibraltar etc (9) €10 - 25

 377.* Travel books: Norfolk, Atlas of British & Irish History, Walks of the World, 5 Issues - 

Sahara

€10 - 25

 378.* Kozisek Peter & Kralik Jan, SKODA 1895-1995; Automobile Quarterly; ALLDAYS 

PEACOCK & Co, A Brief History; Mark Chatterton, SAAB

€10 - 25

 379.* Sailing and yachting, Navigation books €10 - 25

 380.* 1001 Golf Courses; Inventing Money; International Economics, DeBeers - 

Diamonds and 2 others

€10 - 25

 381.* 22 Books €8 - 20

 382.* 22 Books €8 - 20

 383.* 22 Books, paperbacks €8 - 20

 384.* 22 Books, paperbacks €8 - 20

 385.* 35 Books, paperbacks €8 - 20

 386.* 40 Books, paperbacks €8 - 20

 387.* 24 Books, young readers €8 - 20

End of Auction

Collection of Purchases

Monday 24th & Tuesday 25th

From 9am to 12 and 1.30 - 4.30pm


